California Code of Civil Procedure §170.1 is 

entitled “Disqualification of Judges” and the relevant 

passages state:

(a) A judge shall be disqualified if 
any one or more of the following 
are true:

(9) (A) The judge has received a 
contribution in excess of one 
thousand five hundred dollars 
($1500) from a party or lawyer in 
the proceeding, and either of the 
following applies: (i) The 
contribution was received in 
support of the ju dge’s last 
election, if the last election was 
within the last six years.(ii) The 
contribution was received in